
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1655
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
PANNA AIRSTRIP MP
Bhaiya Shri Shivraj;Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to transfer Panna airstrip to the Madhya Pradesh Government on permanent basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status of the proposal;

(c) the time by which it is likely to be handed over to the Madhya Pradesh Government; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a), (b), (c) & (d) Information is being collected regarding the status of Panna airstrip.
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